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CONTACT INFORMATION 
 
Ecosystem Conservation Division – Watershed Restoration Grant Branch, 1700 9thSt; Sacramento, CA 95814 
Tim Chorey, Senior ES, FRGP State Coordinator (timothy.chorey@wildlife.ca.gov)..........................................916-327-8842 
Shane Keekauver, Environmental Scientist, Database Coordinator (shane.keefauver@wildlife.ca.gov)...........916-324-8298 
Dylan Inskeep, Environmental Scientist, Regulatory Coordinator (@wildlife.ca.gov)..........................................916-327-8658 
 
Ecosystem Conservation Division – Habitat Conservation Planning Branch, 1700 9thSt; Sacramento, CA 95814 
Elliot Chasin, Forest Policy Coordinator (Elliot.Chasin@wildlife.ca.gov)............................................................916-651-3110 
 
Ecosystem Conservation Division – Engineering, 1812 9th Street, Sacramento, CA 95811 916-445-3406 
Margie Caisley, Sr. Hydraulic Engineer, Fish Passage (marjorie.caisley@wildlife.ca.gov)................................916-445-3162 
 
Wildlife and Fisheries Division - Fisheries Branch, 830 S Street; Sacramento, CA  95811  916-327-8840 
Krissy Atkinson, Sr. Environmental Scientist, CMP Coordinator (kristine.atkinson@wildlife.ca.gov).................916-445-2416 
 
Northern Region Headquarters, 601 Locust Street, Redding, CA  96001 530-225-2300 
Mark Elfgen, Fish Habitat Specialist, Contract Administrator (Yreka) (mark.elfgen@wildlife.ca.gov)................530-841-2560 
Trevor Tollefson, Senior ES, Regional Program Coordinator (Fortuna) (trevor.tollefson@wildlife.ca.gov)........707-725-1072 
Jason Roberts, Program Manager, (Redding) (jason.roberts@wildlife.ca.gov)..................................................530-225-2131 
 
North Central Region Headquarters, 1701 Nimbus Rd. Rancho Cordova, CA 95670  916-358-2900                                       
Colin Purdy, Sr. ES, Regional Program Coordinator (Sacramento) (colin.purdy@wildlife.ca.gov) ………..……916-358-2943 
Kevin Thomas, Program Manager (kevin.thomas@wildlife.ca.gov)....................................................................916-817-9467 
 
Bay Delta Region Headquarters, 2825 Cordelia Road, Suite 100, Fairfield, CA 94534 707-944-5500 
Manfred Kittel, Senior ES, Regional Program Coordinator (manfred.kittel@wildlife.ca.gov)..............................707-944-5522 
 
Central Region Headquarters, 1234 E. Shaw Avenue, Fresno, CA 93710 805-243-4005 
Suzanne DeLeon, Senior ES, Acting Contract Administrator (suzanne.deleon@wildlife.ca.gov)......................831-649-2945 
Margaret Paul, Senior ES, Regional Program Coordinator (margaret.paul@wildlife.ca.gov)........................... 831-649-2882 
 
South Coast Region Headquarters, 3883 Ruffin Road, San Diego, CA  92123 858-467-4201 
Mary Larson, Senior ES, Regional Program Coordinator (mary.larson@wildlife.ca.gov)...................................562-342-7186 
 
NOAA Restoration Center - Marine Habitat Restoration Specialists    
Bob Pagliuco (Del Norte, Humboldt, Siskiyou, and Trinity counties), (bob.pagliuco@noaa.gov)..................... 707-825-5166 
Joe Pecharich (Mendocino County to Monterey County) (joe.pecharich@noaa.gov)........................................707-575-6095 
Stacie Smith (San Luis Obispo County to San Diego County) (stacie.smith@noaa.gov).................................. 562-980-3265 
Ruth Goodfield (Central Valley) (ruth.goodfield@noaa.gov) ……………………………………….…………….. 916-930-3600 
 
ES = Environmental Scientist 
FRGP = Fisheries Restoration Grant Program 
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